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CGSO Media Report Printed on January 6, 2026

CFS Date/Time CFS # Address City Incident Code

01/06/26 14:50 SO2600721 2406 15TH AVE N, CLEAR LAKE, IA 50428 CLEAR LAKE Jail/Inmate/Other Transport

01/06/26 14:36 SO2600718 101 S MAIN ST, CHARLES CITY, IA 50616 CHARLES CITY Jail/Inmate/Other Transport

01/06/26 14:34 SO2600717 190TH ST / VINE AVE, ROCKWELL, IA ROCKWELL Suspicious Person/Vehicle/Other

01/06/26 13:16 SO2600706 220 N WASHINGTON AVE, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Jail/Inmate/Other Transport

01/06/26 13:14 SO2600704 280TH ST / QUINCE AVE, MASON CITY MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/06/26 11:19 SO2600688 1000 4TH ST SW, MASON CITY, IA 50401 MASON CITY Jail/Inmate/Other Transport

01/06/26 10:46 SO2600682 101 S MAIN ST, CHARLES CITY, IA 50616 CHARLES CITY Jail/Inmate/Other Transport

01/06/26 10:26 SO2600678 4TH ST SW / VILLAGE GREEN DR SW, MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/06/26 07:32 SO2600655 N FEDERAL AVE / LIME CREEK RD, MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/06/26 06:14 SO2600652 1000 4TH ST SW, MASON CITY, IA 50401 MASON CITY Jail/Inmate/Other Transport

01/05/26 21:55 SO2600623 265TH ST / LARK AVE, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/05/26 19:47 SO2600611 150TH ST / LARK AVE, ROCKWELL, IA ROCKWELL Motorist Assist

01/05/26 19:46 SO2600610 N FEDERAL AVE / 14TH ST NE, MASON MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/05/26 19:22 SO2600606 300TH ST / ORCHID AVE, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/05/26 16:41 SO2600589 15942 KILLDEER AVE, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Other

01/05/26 12:55 SO2600561 220 N WASHINGTON AVE, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Jail/Inmate/Other Transport

01/05/26 12:33 SO2600557 15296 RANEY DR, CLEAR LAKE, IA 50428 CLEAR LAKE Civil Situation/Custody/Property

01/05/26 12:04 SO2600554 935 HWY 69 N, FOREST CITY, IA 50436 FOREST CITY Jail/Inmate/Other Transport

01/05/26 10:58 SO2600547 220 N WASHINGTON AVE, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Jail/Inmate/Other Transport

01/05/26 10:52 SO2600545 2041 RAVEN AVE, ROCKWELL, IA 50469 ROCKWELL Civil Situation/Custody/Property

01/05/26 10:35 SO2600540 17262 LARK AVE, MASON CITY, IA 50401 MASON CITY Other

01/05/26 09:40 SO2600532 220 N WASHINGTON AVE, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Jail/Inmate/Other Transport

01/05/26 09:22 SO2600529 503 3RD ST S #1, ROCKWELL, IA 50469 ROCKWELL Disorderly/Disturbance/Fight/Out of

01/05/26 07:39 SO2600515 330TH ST / BALSAM AVE, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

01/04/26 22:35 SO2600476 LARK AVE / 263RD ST, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/04/26 22:06 SO2600474 4TH AVE S / S 56TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/04/26 21:00 SO2600468 4TH ST SW / S EISENHOWER AVE, MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle
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01/04/26 19:57 SO2600462 91 OHIO ST, MESERVEY, IA 50457 MESERVEY Assist Other Agency

01/04/26 17:49 SO2600451 ORCHID AVE / 300TH ST, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Animal Complaint

01/04/26 14:58 SO2600430 120TH ST / PARTRIDGE AVE, SHEFFIELD, SHEFFIELD Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/04/26 12:08 SO2600416 4TH ST SW / S CRESCENT DR, MASON MASON CITY Motorist Assist

01/04/26 12:05 SO2600415 S KENTUCKY AVE / 6TH ST SE, MASON MASON CITY Found Property

01/04/26 10:25 SO2600407 S EISENHOWER AVE / 9TH ST SW, MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/03/26 23:59 SO2600375 2300 SUPERIOR ST, WEBSTER CITY, IA WEBSTER CITY Jail/Inmate/Other Transport

01/03/26 22:15 SO2600365 5168 SOUTHSHORE DR, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Gas Odor/Leak/Carbon Monoxide

01/03/26 22:14 SO2600364 HIGHWAY 65 / 340TH ST, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Jail/Inmate/Other Transport

01/03/26 22:10 SO2600363 300TH ST / ORCHID AVE, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Property Damage Collision

01/03/26 18:35 SO2600350 2387 242ND ST, VENTURA, IA 50482 VENTURA Suspicious Person/Vehicle/Other

01/03/26 17:00 SO2600338 HIGHWAY 18 E / N 40TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, CLEAR LAKE Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/03/26 16:34 SO2600334 310TH ST / BALSAM AVE, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/03/26 16:17 SO2600331 GROUSE AVE / 300TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/03/26 15:58 SO2600328 440 INDIANHEAD DR, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/03/26 15:05 SO2600325 HIGHWAY 18 RAMP / MALLARD AVE, MASON CITY Disorderly/Disturbance/Fight/Out of

01/03/26 14:11 SO2600323 265TH ST / JONQUIL AVE, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/03/26 14:07 SO2600322 19030 JONQUIL AVE, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Stand By

01/03/26 13:59 SO2600321 HIGHWAY 18 E / N 12TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, CLEAR LAKE Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/03/26 13:32 SO2600317 SOUTHSHORE DRIVE / FINCH AVE, CLEAR LAKE Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/03/26 12:22 SO2600302 19TH ST SW / S EISENHOWER AVE, MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/03/26 11:58 SO2600298 LARK AVE / HIGHWAY 18, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/03/26 11:13 SO2600295 INDIANHEAD DR / 4TH ST SW, MASON MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/03/26 10:58 SO2600292 KINGBIRD AVE / 265TH ST, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/03/26 05:01 SO2600276 7TH ST NE / N CAROLINA AVE, MASON MASON CITY Bike Stop

01/02/26 23:32 SO2600252 770 TANGLEFOOT LN, BETTENDORF BETTENDORF Jail/Inmate/Other Transport

01/02/26 14:46 SO2600206 17262 LARK AVE, MASON CITY, IA 50401 MASON CITY Warrant arrest

01/02/26 14:25 SO2600204 24464 GULL AVE, HANLONTOWN, IA HANLONTOWN Civil Situation/Custody/Property

01/02/26 13:06 SO2600194 220 N WASHINGTON AVE, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Jail/Inmate/Other Transport

01/02/26 12:56 SO2600193 17262 LARK AVE, MASON CITY, IA 50401 MASON CITY Warrant arrest

01/02/26 11:36 SO2600186 19030 JONQUIL AVE, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Physical Domestic

01/02/26 10:31 SO2600180 78 S GEORGIA AVE, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Assist Other Agency

01/02/26 08:21 SO2600172 220 N WASHINGTON AVE, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Warrant arrest

01/02/26 08:19 SO2600171 1000 4TH ST SW, MASON CITY, IA 50401 MASON CITY Jail/Inmate/Other Transport
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01/01/26 16:11 SO2600075 330TH ST / ORCHID AVE, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Property Damage Collision

01/01/26 08:58 SO2600039 MM 182 I 35S, SWALEDALE SWALEDALE Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/01/26 08:31 SO2600037 MM 189 I 35N, CLEAR LAKE CLEAR LAKE Traffic Stop Vehicle

01/01/26 04:06 SO2600021 908 S 3RD ST, CLEAR LAKE CLEAR LAKE Assist Other Agency

12/31/25 23:46 SO2550604 1075 FAIR MEADOW DR, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Suspicious Person/Vehicle/Other

12/31/25 22:19 SO2550601 602 SOUTH ST, PLYMOUTH, IA 50464 PLYMOUTH Disorderly/Disturbance/Fight/Out of

12/31/25 22:18 SO2550600 265TH ST / VINE AVE, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

12/31/25 22:06 SO2550599 HIGHWAY 18 E / WILLOW CREEK CT, CLEAR LAKE Traffic Stop Vehicle

12/31/25 15:23 SO2550560 400 N DELAWARE AVE, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

12/31/25 14:12 SO2550553 17262 LARK AVE, MASON CITY, IA 50401 MASON CITY Civil Situation/Custody/Property

12/31/25 12:16 SO2550541 15325 BAYSIDE CT, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Civil Situation/Custody/Property

12/31/25 12:00 SO2550540 MALLARD AVE / 300TH ST, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

12/31/25 11:37 SO2550536 KILLDEER AVE / 265TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, CLEAR LAKE Traffic Stop Vehicle

12/31/25 10:52 SO2550531 310TH ST / ORCHID AVE, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

12/31/25 05:06 SO2550497 17551 KILLDEER AVE, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Business Alarm

12/31/25 02:19 SO2550489 300TH ST / BALSAM AVE, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Traffic Stop Vehicle

12/31/25 00:08 SO2550486 S WASHINGTON AVE / 1ST ST SW, MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

12/30/25 23:50 SO2550484 15TH ST SW / S MONROE AVE, MASON MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

12/30/25 23:08 SO2550481 300TH ST / LARK AVE, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

12/30/25 22:25 SO2550478 300TH ST / ORCHID AVE, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

12/30/25 19:05 SO2550465 330TH ST / BALSAM AVE, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Suspicious Person/Vehicle/Other

12/30/25 18:51 SO2550462 300TH ST / ORCHID AVE, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Property Damage Collision

12/30/25 13:02 SO2550426 340TH ST / SPRUCE AVE, PLYMOUTH, IA PLYMOUTH Motorist Assist

12/30/25 10:43 SO2550415 MALLARD AVE / 240TH ST, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/30/25 10:42 SO2550414 BALSAM AVE / 130TH ST, MESERVEY, IA MESERVEY Motorist Assist

12/30/25 10:35 SO2550413 240TH ST / MALLARD AVE, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/30/25 10:05 SO2550409 15462 160TH ST, ROCKWELL, IA 50469 ROCKWELL Civil Situation/Custody/Property

12/30/25 08:12 SO2550404 BALSAM AVE / 300TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

12/30/25 07:11 SO2550397 HWY 65 / 230TH ST, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/30/25 01:04 SO2550377 LARK AVE / 265TH ST, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/29/25 22:40 SO2550369 4TH ST SW / S EISENHOWER AVE, MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/29/25 20:50 SO2550360 285TH ST / MALLARD AVE, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Welfare check of person

12/29/25 19:59 SO2550354 302 N 11TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, IA 50428 CLEAR LAKE Assist Other Agency

12/29/25 18:12 SO2550343 275TH ST / LARK AVE, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Motorist Assist
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12/29/25 15:23 SO2550327 HICKORY AVE / 315TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

12/29/25 12:44 SO2550318 330TH ST / YARROW AVE, PLYMOUTH, IA PLYMOUTH Motorist Assist

12/29/25 12:34 SO2550317 130TH ST / BALSAM AVE, THORNTON, IA THORNTON Motorist Assist

12/29/25 11:23 SO2550312 PARTRIDGE AVE / 120TH ST, ROCKWELL, ROCKWELL Motorist Assist

12/29/25 10:55 SO2550306 180TH ST / GROUSE AVE, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

12/29/25 10:49 SO2550305 PARTRIDGE AVE / 120TH ST, ROCKWELL, ROCKWELL Motorist Assist

12/29/25 10:29 SO2550302 140TH ST / GROUSE AVE, THORNTON, IA THORNTON Motorist Assist

12/29/25 10:19 SO2550300 8104 BALSAM AVE, THORNTON, IA 50479 THORNTON Motorist Assist

12/29/25 09:53 SO2550295 265TH ST / KILLDEER AVE, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/29/25 09:51 SO2550294 230TH ST / PARTRIDGE AVE, MASON MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/29/25 09:24 SO2550292 170TH ST / PARTRIDGE AVE, ROCKWELL, ROCKWELL Motorist Assist

12/29/25 09:23 SO2550291 22338 GULL AVE, CLEAR LAKE, IA 50428 CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

12/29/25 09:09 SO2550290 140TH ST / BALSAM AVE, THORNTON, IA THORNTON Motorist Assist

12/29/25 08:35 SO2550286 MAIN ST, PLYMOUTH, IA 50464 PLYMOUTH Motorist Assist

12/29/25 08:22 SO2550284 GROUSE AVE / 210TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

12/29/25 07:55 SO2550281 PARTRIDGE AVE / 180TH ST, MASON MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/29/25 07:18 SO2550278 1ST ST, MESERVEY, IA 50457 MESERVEY Motorist Assist

12/29/25 07:12 SO2550277 285TH ST / MALLARD AVE, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/29/25 07:00 SO2550276 QUAIL AVE / 220TH ST, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/29/25 06:42 SO2550275 265TH ST / KILLDEER AVE, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/29/25 06:32 SO2550274 PARTRIDGE AVE / 105TH ST, SHEFFIELD, SHEFFIELD Motorist Assist

12/29/25 05:13 SO2550265 330TH ST / EAGLE AVE, FERTILE, IA 50434 FERTILE Motorist Assist

12/29/25 05:00 SO2550262 8730 PARTRIDGE AVE, ROCKWELL, IA ROCKWELL Motorist Assist

12/29/25 03:08 SO2550255 285TH ST / KILLDEER AVE, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/29/25 01:13 SO2550250 170TH ST / CARDINAL AVE, VENTURA, IA VENTURA Motorist Assist

12/28/25 23:56 SO2550241 12044 TIFFANY ST, ROCKWELL, IA 50469 ROCKWELL Motorist Assist

12/28/25 23:53 SO2550240 GULL AVE / 310TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

12/28/25 23:48 SO2550239 BALSAM AVE / 110TH ST, MESERVEY, IA MESERVEY Motorist Assist

12/28/25 23:38 SO2550236 BALSAM AVE / 290TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

12/28/25 23:24 SO2550233 PARTRIDGE AVE / 170TH ST, ROCKWELL, ROCKWELL Motorist Assist

12/28/25 22:33 SO2550227 LARK AVE / TIFFANY ST, ROCKWELL, IA ROCKWELL Motorist Assist

12/28/25 22:29 SO2550226 PARTRIDGE AVE / 150TH ST, ROCKWELL, ROCKWELL Motorist Assist

12/28/25 22:23 SO2550225 HICKORY AVE / 315TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

12/28/25 22:21 SO2550224 6546 BALSAM AVE, THORNTON, IA 50479 THORNTON Motorist Assist
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12/28/25 22:06 SO2550223 THRUSH AVE / 190TH ST, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/28/25 21:27 SO2550218 MALLARD AVE / 210TH ST, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/28/25 21:24 SO2550217 BALSAM AVE / 120TH ST, MESERVEY, IA MESERVEY Motorist Assist

12/28/25 20:40 SO2550210 315TH ST / INDIGO AVE, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

12/28/25 20:36 SO2550209 210TH ST / BALSAM AVE, VENTURA, IA VENTURA Motorist Assist

12/28/25 20:25 SO2550208 210TH ST / JONQUIL AVE, ROCKWELL, IA ROCKWELL Motorist Assist

12/28/25 20:17 SO2550207 305TH ST / SPRUCE AVE, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/28/25 19:35 SO2550200 2540 BALSAM AVE, MESERVEY, IA 50457 MESERVEY Motorist Assist

12/28/25 18:57 SO2550196 THRUSH AVE / 290TH ST, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/28/25 18:48 SO2550195 JONQUIL AVE / 220TH ST, ROCKWELL, IA ROCKWELL Motorist Assist

12/28/25 18:29 SO2550193 9581 170TH ST, SWALEDALE, IA 50477 SWALEDALE Motorist Assist

12/28/25 18:02 SO2550189 170TH ST / THRUSH AVE, ROCKWELL, IA ROCKWELL Motorist Assist

12/28/25 17:59 SO2550188 PARTRIDGE AVE / 230TH ST, MASON MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/28/25 17:55 SO2550186 120TH ST / BALSAM AVE, MESERVEY, IA MESERVEY Motorist Assist

12/28/25 17:52 SO2550184 KILLDEER AVE / 275TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

12/28/25 17:52 SO2550183 MALLARD AVE / 285TH ST, MASON CITY, MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/28/25 17:47 SO2550182 GROUSE AVE / 200TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

12/28/25 17:46 SO2550181 KILLDEER AVE / 275TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

12/28/25 17:36 SO2550178 GROUSE AVE / 200TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

12/28/25 17:25 SO2550177 JONQUIL AVE / 220TH ST, ROCKWELL, IA ROCKWELL Motorist Assist

12/28/25 17:22 SO2550176 JONQUIL AVE / 210TH ST, ROCKWELL, IA ROCKWELL Motorist Assist

12/28/25 17:11 SO2550175 KILLDEER AVE / 275TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

12/28/25 17:10 SO2550174 JONQUIL AVE / 140TH ST, SWALEDALE, IA SWALEDALE Motorist Assist

12/28/25 17:06 SO2550173 13163 210TH ST, MASON CITY, IA 50401 MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/28/25 16:46 SO2550168 210TH ST / BALSAM AVE, VENTURA, IA VENTURA Motorist Assist

12/28/25 16:32 SO2550164 PARTRIDGE AVE / 220TH ST, MASON MASON CITY Motorist Assist

12/28/25 16:12 SO2550161 GULL AVE / 315TH ST, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Motorist Assist

12/28/25 15:51 SO2550157 BALSAM AVE / 160TH ST, THORNTON, IA THORNTON Motorist Assist

12/28/25 15:45 SO2550156 GROUSE AVE / 130TH ST, THORNTON, IA THORNTON Motorist Assist

12/28/25 15:24 SO2550152 PARTRIDGE AVE / 230TH ST, MASON MASON CITY Property Damage Collision

12/28/25 15:22 SO2550151 BALSAM AVE / 190TH ST, THORNTON, IA THORNTON Motorist Assist

12/28/25 14:54 SO2550149 220TH ST / GROUSE AVE, CLEAR LAKE, IA CLEAR LAKE Assist Other Agency

12/28/25 13:39 SO2550144 MM 180 I35S, THORNTON THORNTON Property Damage Collision

12/28/25 13:30 SO2550143 404 N MADISON AVE #3, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Jail/Inmate/Other Transport



Page 6 of 6

CFS Date/Time CFS # Address City Incident Code

12/28/25 13:26 SO2550142 PARTRIDGE AVE / 180TH ST, ROCKWELL, ROCKWELL Motorist Assist

12/28/25 13:12 SO2550138 265TH ST / VINE AVE, MASON CITY, IA MASON CITY Property Damage Collision

12/28/25 13:09 SO2550137 MM 186 HWY 18W, MASON CITY MASON CITY Assist Other Agency

12/28/25 12:19 SO2550134 MM 197 I35S, CLEAR LAKE CLEAR LAKE Assist Other Agency

12/28/25 11:56 SO2550131 150TH ST / NETTLE AVE, ROCKWELL, IA ROCKWELL Property Damage Collision

12/28/25 11:41 SO2550126 MALLARD AVE / 300TH ST, MASON CITY MASON CITY Property Damage Collision

12/28/25 10:30 SO2550116 19TH ST SE / S CAROLINA AVE, MASON MASON CITY Property Damage Collision

12/28/25 03:20 SO2550103 15TH ST NW / N FEDERAL AVE, MASON MASON CITY Traffic Stop Vehicle

Total Records: 171


